
A quote for your consideration
Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your

purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we’ve created to help you with
your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. 3000113715967.1
Total $1,208,065.30
Customer # 21385233
Quoted On Mar. 03, 2022
Expires by Apr. 02, 2022

Contract Name Georgia Enterprise
Infrastructure

Contract Code C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001
Solution ID 15730850.3
Deal ID 19407537

Sales Rep Jeff Murray
Phone (800) 456-3355, 6179745
Email Jeff_Murray@Dell.com
Billing To FINANCE DEPT A P 

FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW 
STE 7001 
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3468

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank
you for shopping with Dell! 

Regards,
Jeff Murray

Shipping Group 1 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Product Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MX7000 w/MX840C $13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Atl Chassis 1 MX9116n FSE - A1 $14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Atl Chassis 1 MXG610s Fiber - C1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Atl Chassis 1 MX840C $51,000.00 4 $204,000.00
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Atl Chassis 1 MX7116n FEM A2 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Atl Chassis 1 MXG610s Fiber - C2 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm,
LC Duplex MMF, Customer Kit

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics
required), 5 Meter, Customer kit

$87.00 2 $174.00

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100
Gigabit Ethernet

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Shipping Group 2 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Atl Chassis 2 MX7000 w/ MX750C $13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Atl Chassis 2 MX750C $18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Atl Chassis 2 MXG610s Fibre - C2 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Atl Chassis 2 MX9116n FSE- A2 $14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Atl Chassis 2 MXG610s Fibre C1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Atl Chassis 2 MX7116n FEM A1 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm,
LC Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [1]

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics
required), 5 Meter, Customer kit [1]

$87.00 2 $174.00

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100
Gigabit Ethernet [1]

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Shipping Group 3 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Atl Chassis 3 MX7000 w/ MX750C $13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Atl Chassis 3 MXG610s Fibre C1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Atl Chassis 3 MXG610s Fiber - C2 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00
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Atl Chassis 3 MX750C $18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Atl Chassis 3 MX7116n FEM A1 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Atl Chassis 3 MX7116n FEM A2 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm,
LC Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [2]

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics
required), 5 Meter, Customer kit [2]

$87.00 2 $174.00

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100
Gigabit Ethernet [2]

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Shipping Group 4 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

LS Chassis 1 MX7000 w/MX840C $13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

LS Chassis 1 MXG610s Fibre C1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

LS Chassis 1 MX840C $51,000.00 4 $204,000.00

LS Chassis 1 MXG610s Fibre C2 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

LS Chassis 1 MX9116n FSE A1 $14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

LS Chassis 1 MX7116n FEM A2 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm,
LC Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [3]

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics
required), 5 Meter, Customer kit [3]

$87.00 2 $174.00

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100
Gigabit Ethernet [3]

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Shipping Group 5 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

LS Chassis 2 MX7000 w/ MX750C $13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

LS Chassis 2 MX9116n FSE - A2 $14,000.00 1 $14,000.00
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LS Chassis 2 MX7116n FEM A1 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

LS Chassis 2 MXG610s Fiber C1 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

LS Chassis 2 MXG610s Fiber C2 $15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

LS Chassis 2 MX750C $18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm,
LC Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [4]

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics
required), 5 Meter, Customer kit [4]

$87.00 2 $174.00

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100
Gigabit Ethernet [4]

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Shipping Group 6 of 6

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Dell EMC MX9116n Fabric Switching Engine $17,000.00 1 $17,000.00

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Non-Taxable Amount:

Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$1,208,065.30
$0.00
$0.00

$1,208,065.30
$0.00
$0.00

$1,208,065.30

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for
details.
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Shipping Group 1 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MX7000 w/MX840C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Jul. 15, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX7000 Enclosure 210-ANYY - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis Configuration 321-BDJT - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping 340-BZNC - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping Material 343-BBIQ - 1 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 1 -

Management Module Enterprise License 379-BELJ - 1 -

Unique Random Password 389-CGLD - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Redundant Power Supply, 6 x 3000W, (3+3) 450-AGXF - 1 -

LCD, no Quick Sync 350-BBPG - 1 -

ReadyRail II for MX7000 770-BCPC - 1 -

MX7000 Rear Acoustic 750-ABBZ - 1 -

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit,
Poweredge MX840C 631-ABVC - 1 -

US Order 332-1286 - 1 -

Redundant Management Module for PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis 403-BBTY - 1 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0231 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0233 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0244 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell

951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 1300 812-4020 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Chassis 822-1675 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Deployment
Verification 822-1677 - 1 -

C20 to C21, PDU Style, 16 AMP, 8 Feet, Power Cord 450-AGXK - 6 -
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Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 2 -

No I/O Module, Filler Blank 543-BBDP - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MX9116n FSE - A1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
May. 04, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116N 25GbE Fabric Switching Engine, 12x QDD28, 2x
Q28, 2 x Q28/32GFC 210-AODD - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A1 389-CGOO - 1 -

OS10 Enterprise MX9116N, POS 634-BPKE - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 819-9537 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 819-9562 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 819-9564

-
1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 819-9573 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MXG610s Fiber - C1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C1 389-CGOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -
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Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MX840C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 12, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$51,000.00 4 $204,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX840C Server 210-AOVC - 4 -

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 461-AAEM - 4 -

2.5" Chassis with up to 8 SAS/SATA/NVMe Hard Drives MLK 321-BERF - 4 -

No System Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 343-BBDG - 4 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 4 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 4 -

PowerEdge MX840C Regulatory Label 389-DMRC - 4 -

2x Intel Xeon Platinum 8268 2.9G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s, 35.75M
Cache, Turbo, HT (205W) DDR4-2933 338-BSEX - 4 -

2x Intel Xeon Platinum 8268 2.9G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s, 35.75M
Cache, Turbo, HT (205W) DDR4-2933 338-BSEX - 4 -

2x Additional Processor Selected 379-BDNR - 4 -

4 CPU Heatsink 412-AAOF - 4 -

3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR - 4 -

Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 4 -

RAID 1 780-BCDN - 4 -

PERC H730P RAID Controller 405-AASB - 4 -

No Operating System 611-BBBF - 4 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 4 -

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 528-BIYY - 4 -

iDRAC9 Datacenter 14G 528-CIBI - 4 -

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 4 -

MAC Address Reporting Service 528-BCBW - 4 -

Redundant Power Supply on Chassis (X+3 PSU Configuration) 450-AJPS - 4 -

Performance BIOS Settings 384-BBBL - 4 -

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 4 -

US Order 332-1286 - 4 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 4 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 4 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0274 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0362 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0364 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0375 - 4 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 4 -
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Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 4 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 4 -

Asset Tag ProSupport Plus (Website, barcode, Onboard
MacAddress) 366-0182 - 4 -

CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install 377-8262 - 4 -

64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 370-AEVP - 96 -

480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive, 1 DWPD, 400-BBIE

-
8 -

QLogic FastLinQ 41262 Dual Port 10/25GbE Mezzanine Card with
Storage Offloads (iSCSI, FCoE) 543-BBDI - 8 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MX7116n FEM A2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A2 389-CGOP - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6353 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 1 MXG610s Fiber - C2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C2 389-CGOT - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -
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Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 21, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit 407-BBYM - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 10, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$87.00 2 $174.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit 470-ACLY - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet AB457696 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$275,253.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$275,253.06

Shipping Group 2 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery
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Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 2 MX7000 w/ MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Jul. 15, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX7000 Enclosure 210-ANYY - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis Configuration 321-BDJT - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping 340-BZNC - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping Material 343-BBIQ - 1 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 1 -

Management Module Enterprise License 379-BELJ - 1 -

Unique Random Password 389-CGLD - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Redundant Power Supply, 6 x 3000W, (3+3) 450-AGXF - 1 -

LCD, no Quick Sync 350-BBPG - 1 -

ReadyRail II for MX7000 770-BCPC - 1 -

MX7000 Rear Acoustic 750-ABBZ - 1 -

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit,
Poweredge MX840C 631-ABVC - 1 -

US Order 332-1286 - 1 -

Redundant Management Module for PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis 403-BBTY - 1 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0231 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0233 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0244 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 1300 812-4020 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Chassis 822-1675 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Deployment
Verification 822-1677 - 1 -

C20 to C21, PDU Style, 16 AMP, 8 Feet, Power Cord 450-AGXK - 6 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 2 -

No I/O Module, Filler Blank 543-BBDP - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 2 MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 19, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX750C Server 210-AYCP - 8 -
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MX750c Sled Enclosure + Motherboard 321-BGJX - 8 -

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 461-AAIG - 8 -

2.5" Chassis with up to 6 SAS/SATA Hard Drives (No NVMe) 321-BGDK - 8 -

No System Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 343-BBDG - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

PowerEdge MX750C Regulatory Label, No CE Marking 389-DXYB - 8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200

338-CBXJ - 8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200 338-CBXJ - 8 -

Additional Processor Selected 379-BDCO - 8 -

2 CPU Heatsink 412-AAUO - 8 -

3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR - 8 -

Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 8 -

RAID 1 780-BCDN - 8 -

PERC H755 MX 405-AAZJ - 8 -

SAS Cable H755/HBA350i 470-AEPO - 8 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 8 -

No Operating System 611-BBBF - 8 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 8 -

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 528-BIYY - 8 -

iDRAC9 Datacenter 15G 528-CRVW - 8 -

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 8 -

MAC Address Reporting Service 528-BCBW - 8 -

Redundant Power Supply on Chassis (X+3 PSU Configuration) 450-AJPS - 8 -

Performance BIOS Settings 384-BBBL - 8 -

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 8 -

US Order 332-1286 - 8 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service 852-9190 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 3 Years 852-9232 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended 852-9258 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 852-9259 - 8 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 8 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 8 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 8 -

32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8 370-AGDS - 128 -

480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive, 1 DWPD, 400-BBIE - 16 -

QLogic FastLinQ 41262 Dual Port 10/25GbE Mezzanine Card with
Storage Offloads (iSCSI, FCoE) 543-BBDI - 16 -
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Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 2 MXG610s Fibre - C2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C2 389-CGOT - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 2 MX9116n FSE- A2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
May. 04, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116N 25GbE Fabric Switching Engine, 12x QDD28, 2x
Q28, 2 x Q28/32GFC 210-AODD - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A2 389-CGOP - 1 -

OS10 Enterprise MX9116N, POS 634-BPKE - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 819-9537 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 819-9562 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 819-9564 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 819-9573 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal
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Atl Chassis 2 MXG610s Fibre C1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C1 389-CGOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212

-
1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 2 MX7116n FEM A1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A1 389-CGOO - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years

821-6353 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [1]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 21, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50
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Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit 407-BBYM - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit [1]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 10, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$87.00 2 $174.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit 470-ACLY - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet [1]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet AB457696 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$215,253.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$215,253.06

Shipping Group 3 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MX7000 w/ MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Jul. 15, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX7000 Enclosure 210-ANYY - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis Configuration 321-BDJT - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping 340-BZNC - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping Material 343-BBIQ - 1 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 1 -

Management Module Enterprise License 379-BELJ - 1 -
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Unique Random Password 389-CGLD - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Redundant Power Supply, 6 x 3000W, (3+3) 450-AGXF - 1 -

LCD, no Quick Sync 350-BBPG - 1 -

ReadyRail II for MX7000 770-BCPC - 1 -

MX7000 Rear Acoustic 750-ABBZ - 1 -

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit,
Poweredge MX840C 631-ABVC - 1 -

US Order 332-1286 - 1 -

Redundant Management Module for PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis 403-BBTY - 1 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0231 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0233 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0244 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 1300 812-4020 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Chassis 822-1675 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Deployment
Verification 822-1677 - 1 -

C20 to C21, PDU Style, 16 AMP, 8 Feet, Power Cord 450-AGXK - 6 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 2 -

No I/O Module, Filler Blank 543-BBDP - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MXG610s Fibre C1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C1 389-CGOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -
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Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MXG610s Fiber - C2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C2 389-CGOT - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 19, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX750C Server 210-AYCP - 8 -

MX750c Sled Enclosure + Motherboard 321-BGJX - 8 -

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 461-AAIG - 8 -

2.5" Chassis with up to 6 SAS/SATA Hard Drives (No NVMe) 321-BGDK - 8 -

No System Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 343-BBDG - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

PowerEdge MX750C Regulatory Label, No CE Marking 389-DXYB - 8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200 338-CBXJ

-
8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200 338-CBXJ - 8 -

Additional Processor Selected 379-BDCO - 8 -

2 CPU Heatsink 412-AAUO - 8 -
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3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR - 8 -

Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 8 -

RAID 1 780-BCDN - 8 -

PERC H755 MX 405-AAZJ - 8 -

SAS Cable H755/HBA350i 470-AEPO - 8 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 8 -

No Operating System 611-BBBF - 8 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 8 -

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 528-BIYY - 8 -

iDRAC9 Datacenter 15G 528-CRVW - 8 -

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 8 -

MAC Address Reporting Service 528-BCBW - 8 -

Redundant Power Supply on Chassis (X+3 PSU Configuration) 450-AJPS - 8 -

Performance BIOS Settings 384-BBBL - 8 -

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 8 -

US Order 332-1286 - 8 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service 852-9190 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 3 Years 852-9232 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended 852-9258 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 852-9259 - 8 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 8 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 8 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 8 -

32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8 370-AGDS - 128 -

480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive, 1 DWPD, 400-BBIE - 16 -

QLogic FastLinQ 41262 Dual Port 10/25GbE Mezzanine Card with
Storage Offloads (iSCSI, FCoE) 543-BBDI - 16 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MX7116n FEM A1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A1 389-CGOO - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6353 - 1 -
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ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Atl Chassis 3 MX7116n FEM A2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A2 389-CGOP - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6353

-
1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [2]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 21, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit 407-BBYM - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit [2]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 10, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$87.00 2 $174.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit 470-ACLY - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal
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Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet [2]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet AB457696 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$210,053.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,053.06

Shipping Group 4 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MX7000 w/MX840C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Jul. 15, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX7000 Enclosure 210-ANYY - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis Configuration 321-BDJT - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping 340-BZNC - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping Material 343-BBIQ - 1 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 1 -

Management Module Enterprise License 379-BELJ - 1 -

Unique Random Password 389-CGLD - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Redundant Power Supply, 6 x 3000W, (3+3) 450-AGXF - 1 -

LCD, no Quick Sync 350-BBPG - 1 -

ReadyRail II for MX7000 770-BCPC - 1 -

MX7000 Rear Acoustic 750-ABBZ - 1 -

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit,
Poweredge MX840C 631-ABVC - 1 -

US Order 332-1286 - 1 -

Redundant Management Module for PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis 403-BBTY - 1 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0143 - 1 -
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ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0231 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0233 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0244 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 1300 812-4020 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Chassis 822-1675 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Deployment
Verification 822-1677 - 1 -

C20 to C21, PDU Style, 16 AMP, 8 Feet, Power Cord 450-AGXK - 6 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 2 -

No I/O Module, Filler Blank 543-BBDP - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MXG610s Fibre C1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C1 389-CGOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MX840C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 12, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$51,000.00 4 $204,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX840C Server 210-AOVC - 4 -

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 461-AAEM - 4 -

Page 20
 

Dell Marketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP. is located at One Dell Way, Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock, TX 78682
 



2.5" Chassis with up to 8 SAS/SATA/NVMe Hard Drives MLK 321-BERF - 4 -

No System Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 343-BBDG - 4 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 4 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 4 -

PowerEdge MX840C Regulatory Label 389-DMRC - 4 -

2x Intel Xeon Platinum 8268 2.9G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s, 35.75M
Cache, Turbo, HT (205W) DDR4-2933 338-BSEX - 4 -

2x Intel Xeon Platinum 8268 2.9G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s, 35.75M
Cache, Turbo, HT (205W) DDR4-2933 338-BSEX - 4 -

2x Additional Processor Selected 379-BDNR - 4 -

4 CPU Heatsink 412-AAOF - 4 -

3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR - 4 -

Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 4 -

RAID 1 780-BCDN - 4 -

PERC H730P RAID Controller 405-AASB - 4 -

No Operating System 611-BBBF - 4 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 4 -

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 528-BIYY - 4 -

iDRAC9 Datacenter 14G 528-CIBI - 4 -

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 4 -

MAC Address Reporting Service 528-BCBW - 4 -

Redundant Power Supply on Chassis (X+3 PSU Configuration) 450-AJPS - 4 -

Performance BIOS Settings 384-BBBL - 4 -

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 4 -

US Order 332-1286 - 4 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 4 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 4 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0274 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0362 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0364 - 4 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0375 - 4 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 4 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 4 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 4 -

Asset Tag ProSupport Plus (Website, barcode, Onboard
MacAddress) 366-0182 - 4 -

CFI,Information,VAL,CHASSISDEF,Factory Install 377-8262 - 4 -

64GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 370-AEVP - 96 -

480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive, 1 DWPD, 400-BBIE - 8 -
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QLogic FastLinQ 41262 Dual Port 10/25GbE Mezzanine Card with
Storage Offloads (iSCSI, FCoE) 543-BBDI - 8 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MXG610s Fibre C2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C2 389-CGOT - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MX9116n FSE A1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
May. 04, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116N 25GbE Fabric Switching Engine, 12x QDD28, 2x
Q28, 2 x Q28/32GFC 210-AODD - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A1 389-CGOO - 1 -

OS10 Enterprise MX9116N, POS 634-BPKE - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 819-9537 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 819-9562 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 819-9564 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 819-9573 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -
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Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 1 MX7116n FEM A2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A2 389-CGOP - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6353 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [3]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 21, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit 407-BBYM - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit [3]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 10, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$87.00 2 $174.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit 470-ACLY - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet [3]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal
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Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet AB457696 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$275,253.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$275,253.06

Shipping Group 5 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MX7000 w/ MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Jul. 15, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$13,000.00 1 $13,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX7000 Enclosure 210-ANYY - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis Configuration 321-BDJT - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping 340-BZNC - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Shipping Material 343-BBIQ - 1 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 1 -

Management Module Enterprise License 379-BELJ - 1 -

Unique Random Password 389-CGLD - 1 -

PowerEdge MX7000 Redundant Power Supply, 6 x 3000W, (3+3) 450-AGXF - 1 -

LCD, no Quick Sync 350-BBPG - 1 -

ReadyRail II for MX7000 770-BCPC - 1 -

MX7000 Rear Acoustic 750-ABBZ - 1 -

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit,
Poweredge MX840C 631-ABVC - 1 -

US Order 332-1286 - 1 -

Redundant Management Module for PowerEdge MX7000 Chassis 403-BBTY - 1 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-0143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-0231 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-0233 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-0244 - 1 -
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Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 1300 812-4020 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Chassis 822-1675 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Poweredge MX7000 Deployment
Verification 822-1677

-
1 -

C20 to C21, PDU Style, 16 AMP, 8 Feet, Power Cord 450-AGXK - 6 -

Thank you for Choosing Dell 555-BBNG - 2 -

No I/O Module, Filler Blank 543-BBDP - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MX9116n FSE - A2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
May. 04, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$14,000.00 1 $14,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116N 25GbE Fabric Switching Engine, 12x QDD28, 2x
Q28, 2 x Q28/32GFC 210-AODD - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A2 389-CGOP - 1 -

OS10 Enterprise MX9116N, POS 634-BPKE - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 819-9537 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 819-9562 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 819-9564 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 819-9573 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MX7116n FEM A1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 13, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$8,800.00 1 $8,800.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX7116N 25GbE Fabric Expander Module 210-ANUK - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot A1 389-CGOO - 1 -

PowerEdge C6420/C6400 Complex Tied Order Ship 343-BBKS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 821-6326 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6351 - 1 -
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ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6353 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6362 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MXG610s Fiber C1
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C1 389-CGOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MXG610s Fiber C2
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 29, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$15,000.00 1 $15,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MXG610S switch, up to 32 port FC32, inc 8x activated ports
FI & 2x FC32 SFP+ optics 210-AOCI - 1 -

Switch Factory Installed in MX7000 slot C2 389-CGOT - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 821-6143 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 821-6210 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 821-6212 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 821-6221 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -
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Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 1 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 1 -

Dell EMC MXG610S ENT Feature License Bundle (Trunking,
Extended Fabric, and Fabric Vision), DF 528-BFOE - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 3
Meter 470-ACMF - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

LS Chassis 2 MX750C
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 19, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$18,000.00 8 $144,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

PowerEdge MX750C Server 210-AYCP - 8 -

MX750c Sled Enclosure + Motherboard 321-BGJX - 8 -

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 461-AAIG - 8 -

2.5" Chassis with up to 6 SAS/SATA Hard Drives (No NVMe) 321-BGDK - 8 -

No System Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 343-BBDG - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

System ordered as part of Multipack order 750-AADI - 8 -

PowerEdge MX750C Regulatory Label, No CE Marking 389-DXYB - 8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200 338-CBXJ - 8 -

Intel Xeon Gold 6326 2.9G, 16C/32T, 11.2GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (185W) DDR4-3200 338-CBXJ - 8 -

Additional Processor Selected 379-BDCO - 8 -

2 CPU Heatsink 412-AAUO - 8 -

3200MT/s RDIMMs 370-AEVR - 8 -

Performance Optimized 370-AAIP - 8 -

RAID 1 780-BCDN - 8 -

PERC H755 MX 405-AAZJ - 8 -

SAS Cable H755/HBA350i 470-AEPO - 8 -

QLogic 2742 Dual Port 32Gb Fibre Channel Mini-Mezz Card 544-BBCP - 8 -

No Operating System 611-BBBF - 8 -

No Media Required 605-BBFN - 8 -

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced 528-BIYY - 8 -

iDRAC9 Datacenter 15G 528-CRVW - 8 -

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 379-BCQY - 8 -

MAC Address Reporting Service 528-BCBW - 8 -

Redundant Power Supply on Chassis (X+3 PSU Configuration) 450-AJPS - 8 -

Performance BIOS Settings 384-BBBL - 8 -

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 631-AACK - 8 -

US Order 332-1286 - 8 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service 852-9190 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 3 Years 852-9232 - 8 -
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ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service with
Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended 852-9258 - 8 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 852-9259 - 8 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 8 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 8 -

On-Site Installation Declined 900-9997 - 8 -

32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8 370-AGDS - 128 -

480GB SSD SATA Read Intensive 6Gbps 512 2.5in Hot-plug AG
Drive, 1 DWPD, 400-BBIE - 16 -

QLogic FastLinQ 41262 Dual Port 10/25GbE Mezzanine Card with
Storage Offloads (iSCSI, FCoE) 543-BBDI - 16 -

Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit [4]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Dec. 21, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,496.25 2 $2,992.50

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Networking,Transceiver,100GbE QSFP28, BIDI, 850/900nm, LC
Duplex MMF, Customer Kit 407-BBYM - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit [4]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 10, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$87.00 2 $174.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell Networking Cable, OM4 LC/LC Fiber Cable, (Optics required), 5
Meter, Customer kit 470-ACLY - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet [4]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$1,143.28 2 $2,286.56

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Cisco - QSFP+ transceiver module - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit
Ethernet AB457696 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$215,253.06
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$215,253.06
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Shipping Group 6 of 6, Details

Shipping To
RECEIVING DEPT 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
3037 COMMERCE WAY 
INFO TECH - REC MANAGEMENT 
HAPEVILLE, GA 30354 
(404) 358-3449

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116n Fabric Switching Engine
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Mar. 14, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$17,000.00 1 $17,000.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Dell EMC MX9116N 25GbE Fabric Switching Engine, 12x QDD28, 2x
Q28, 2 x Q28/32GFC, APOS 210-AODC - 1 -

No Slot Placement needed for APOS 389-DOPJ - 1 -

OS10 Enterprise for APOS MX9116N I/O Module 634-BPKD - 1 -

MOD,DOC,USR,SWT,MX5108N,US/CAN 631-ABOS - 1 -

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On-Site Service 819-9537 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 2 Years Extended 819-9562 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 4-Hour 7x24 On-Site Service with
Emergency Dispatch, 3 Years 819-9564 - 1 -

ProSupport Plus Mission Critical: 7x24 HW/SW Technical Support
and Assistance, 5 Years 819-9573 - 1 -

Thank you for choosing Dell ProSupport Plus. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/contactdell 951-2015 - 1 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service, Extended Year(s) 975-3462 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 300 812-4005 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Networking MX Fabric Switching Engine 822-1656 - 1 -

ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC Networking MX Fabric Switching Engine
Deployment Verification 822-1657 - 1 -

Dell Networking Cable, 200GbE QSFP28-DD Passive Direct Attach
Cable, No FEC, 1 Meter 470-ACTR - 1 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$17,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,000.00
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Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the
entity issuing this Quote (“Supplier”) and the entity to whom this Quote was issued (“Customer”). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is
valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is
subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or
freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax
exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer’s affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier´s affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such
agreement, to the applicable set of Dell’s Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-
Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms
referenced herein (collectively, the “Governing Terms”). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this
Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted
by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer’s use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms
accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at
www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer’s use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional,
specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms (“Offer Specific Terms”).

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-
user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement (“Financing Agreement”) for the products and/or
services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier (“FS”), Customer may issue its
purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a
Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing
Agreement, Customer’s use (and Customer’s resale of and the end-user’s use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable
governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS
notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into
such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to
Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government;
or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this
transaction does not require Supplier’s compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S.
Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer’s invoice. Supplier
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.
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A quote for your consideration
Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your

purchase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we’ve created to help you with
your purchase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No. 3000113594664.1
Total $234,330.56
Customer # 21385233
Quoted On Mar. 02, 2022
Expires by Apr. 01, 2022

Contract Name Georgia Enterprise
Infrastructure

Contract Code C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001
Solution ID 15725786.1
Deal ID 22638335

Sales Rep Jeff Murray
Phone (800) 456-3355, 6179745
Email Jeff_Murray@Dell.com
Billing To FINANCE DEPT A P 

FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW 
STE 7001 
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3468

Message from your Sales Rep

Please contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank
you for shopping with Dell! 

Regards,
Jeff Murray

Shipping Group

Shipping To
ADAM UNDERWOOD 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW 
STE G038 
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3487 
(404) 730-7431

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Install At
ADAM UNDERWOOD 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW
STE G038
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3487 
(404) 730-7431

Solution Name:
(B-Series) Fulton

Product Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

LS - Fabric A and Fabric B $42,740.00 2 $85,480.00
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ATL - Fabric A and Fabric B $37,212.64 2 $74,425.28

ATL - Fabric A and Fabric B [1] $37,212.64 2 $74,425.28

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Non-Taxable Amount:

Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$234,330.56
$0.00
$0.00

$234,330.56
$0.00
$0.00

$234,330.56
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Shipping Group Details

Shipping To
ADAM UNDERWOOD 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW 
STE G038 
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3487 
(404) 730-7431

Shipping Method
Standard Delivery

Install At
ADAM UNDERWOOD 
FULTON COUNTY INFORMATION
TECH 
141 PRYOR ST SW
STE G038
ATLANTA, GA 30303-3487 
(404) 730-7431

Solution Name:
(B-Series) Fulton

Quantity Subtotal

LS - Fabric A and Fabric B
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 01, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$42,740.00 2 $85,480.00

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Connectrix DS-7720B 56 port switch with rear-to-front airflow
(includes 24x64Gb SFPs and rack mount kit) 210-AZLW - 2 -

US Order 332-1286 - 2 -

ISG Product (info) 379-BDPD - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 300 812-4005 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment (up to
4 new hosts) 825-3435 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment
Verification (up to 4 new hosts) 825-3436

-
2 -

772024FR64 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 864-2108 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year 864-2117 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended 864-2120 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 864-2126 - 2 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 2 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355 989-3439 - 2 -

Connectrix DS-7720B 8 Port 32G SFP Upgrade Kit 407-BCRV - 8 -

OM4 LC/LC Multi Mode Fiber Cable (optics required), 3 Meter 407-BCQK - 112 -

QTY 2 Connectrix C13 Power Cord NEMA5-15P plugs 2Meter 450-AKQQ - 2 -

ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time:8 Hour Onsite Networking
Technical Resource 823-9274 - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

ATL - Fabric A and Fabric B
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 01, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$37,212.64 2 $74,425.28

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal
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Connectrix DS-7720B 56 port switch with rear-to-front airflow
(includes 24x64Gb SFPs and rack mount kit) 210-AZLW

-
2 -

US Order 332-1286 - 2 -

ISG Product (info) 379-BDPD - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 300 812-4005 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment (up to
4 new hosts) 825-3435 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment
Verification (up to 4 new hosts) 825-3436 - 2 -

772024FR64 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 864-2108 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year 864-2117 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended 864-2120 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 864-2126 - 2 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 2 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355 989-3439 - 2 -

Connectrix DS-7720B 8 Port 32G SFP Upgrade Kit 407-BCRV - 6 -

OM4 LC/LC Multi Mode Fiber Cable (optics required), 3 Meter 407-BCQK - 96 -

QTY 2 Connectrix C13 Power Cord NEMA5-15P plugs 2Meter 450-AKQQ - 2 -

ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time:8 Hour Onsite Networking
Technical Resource 823-9274 - 2 -

Quantity Subtotal

ATL - Fabric A and Fabric B [1]
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
Apr. 01, 2022
Contract # C000000355068
Customer Agreement # 99999-SPD0000139-0001

$37,212.64 2 $74,425.28

Description SKU Unit Price Quantity Subtotal

Connectrix DS-7720B 56 port switch with rear-to-front airflow
(includes 24x64Gb SFPs and rack mount kit) 210-AZLW - 2 -

US Order 332-1286 - 2 -

ISG Product (info) 379-BDPD - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 300 812-4005 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment (up to
4 new hosts) 825-3435 - 2 -

ProDeploy Plus Connectrix Fibre Channel Switch Deployment
Verification (up to 4 new hosts) 825-3436 - 2 -

772024FR64 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 864-2108 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 1 Year 864-2117 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service
with Emergency Dispatch 4 Years Extended 864-2120 - 2 -

772024FR64 ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support and
Assistance 5 Years 864-2126 - 2 -

Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Extended Year(s) 975-3461 - 2 -

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355 989-3439 - 2 -
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Connectrix DS-7720B 8 Port 32G SFP Upgrade Kit 407-BCRV - 6 -

OM4 LC/LC Multi Mode Fiber Cable (optics required), 3 Meter 407-BCQK - 96 -

QTY 2 Connectrix C13 Power Cord NEMA5-15P plugs 2Meter 450-AKQQ - 2 -

ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time:8 Hour Onsite Networking
Technical Resource 823-9274 - 2 -

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

$234,330.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$234,330.56
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Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the
entity issuing this Quote (“Supplier”) and the entity to whom this Quote was issued (“Customer”). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is
valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is
subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or
freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax
exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer’s affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier´s affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such
agreement, to the applicable set of Dell’s Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-
Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms
referenced herein (collectively, the “Governing Terms”). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this
Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted
by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer’s use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms
accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at
www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer’s use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional,
specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms (“Offer Specific Terms”).

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-
user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement (“Financing Agreement”) for the products and/or
services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier (“FS”), Customer may issue its
purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a
Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing
Agreement, Customer’s use (and Customer’s resale of and the end-user’s use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable
governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS
notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into
such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to
Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government;
or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this
transaction does not require Supplier’s compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S.
Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer’s invoice. Supplier
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request. 

^Dell Business Credit (DBC):
OFFER VARIES BY CREDITWORTHINESS AS DETERMINED BY LENDER. Offered by WebBank to Small and Medium Business
customers with approved credit. Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary. Minimum monthly payments are the greater of $15 or
3% of account balance. Dell Business Credit is not offered to government or public entities, or business entities located and organized
outside of the United States.
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